

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26404/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 10/02/2012 in WP No.50/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIEMENS INFORMATION SYSTEMS LTD., BOMBAY                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T., BOMBAY & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16160 of 2012

WITH CC NO.16160 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. Mayank Nagi, Adv.  
    Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.  
    Ms. Husnal Syali, Adv.  
    Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, Assessment Order for the Assessment Year 2006-2007 shall also be placed on record.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)

| | COURT MASTER