

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 26404, 30871 OF 2012 AND
4636 OF 2014**

SIEMENS INFORMATION SYSTEMS LTD.

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 4636 of 2014.

List these matters after four weeks to enable the counsel to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 15th March, 2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in SLP No. 4636 of 2014 and the same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate

Mr. R. P .Goyal, Advocate

Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR