

0ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.7 SECTION IIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26404/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2012  
in WP No. 50/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

SIEMENS INFORMATION SYSTEMS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,  
interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30871/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4636/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subas C. Acharya, adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner, list  
these matters after three weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master